• Retail entitlements trading for certain eligible investors available on ASX from 30 October 2019 to 11

November 2019
• Entitlements not taken up and entitlements of ineligible retail shareholders will be sold in the retail shortfall

bookbuild to be conducted on 21 November4

Ranking • New Shares issued will rank pari passu with existing shares

Director participation • Non Executive Directors have expressed intention to take up their entitlements

Underwriting
• Entitlement Offer is fully underwritten1 by UBS AG, Australia Branch, the lead manager, book runner and

underwriter

Impact of equity raising on balance sheet and net debt

23

• $176 million equity raising with proceeds used to repay
debt ($171 million net of transaction costs)

• Jun-19 leverage on a pro forma basis of 1.14x

• All bank covenants expected to be met in CY19 and CY20

• The equity raising will strengthen Costa's balance sheet
and position the company to deliver on current and
future growth initiatives

A$m Jun-19 Pro forma
adjustment PF Jun-19

Cash & cash equivalents 50.4 50.4

Receivables 127.7 127.7

Inventories 25.5 25.5

Biological assets 62.3 62.3

Equity accounted investments 17.0 17.0

Intangibles 253.7 253.7

Property, plant & equipment 459.4 459.4

Right of use asset 296.8 296.8

Other assets1 36.2 1.6 37.8

Total Assets 1,329.0 1.6 1,330.6

Payables 124.2 124.2

Borrowings 354.8 (171.0) 183.8

Provisions 25.9 25.9

Lease liabilities 300.6 300.6

Other liabilities 29.8 29.8

Total Liabilities 835.2 (171.0) 664.2

Net Assets 493.8 172.6 666.4

Share capital 408.1 172.6 580.7

Profit reserve 68.2 68.2

Other reserves and NCI 17.5 17.5

Equity 493.8 172.6 666.4

Jun-19 Adj PF Jun-19

Net debt 304.9 (171.0) 133.9

Net debt / LTM EBITDA-SL 2.59x 1.14x

1. Pro forma adjustment relates to a deferred tax asset being recognised as a result of Costa incurring equity raise transaction costs.

Equity raising timetable

24

Notes:
1 All dates and times are indicative and subject to change without notice; AEDT refers to Australian Eastern Daylight Time

Event All dates 20191

Announcement of Entitlement Offer 28 October

Institutional Entitlement Offer opens 28 October

Institutional Entitlement Offer closes 29 October

Institutional bookbuild closes (pre-market) 30 October

Costa shares recommence trading 30 October